

No. 78889-8

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RAYMOND K. HATCHIE,

Petitioner.

CLERK

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

2001 JUN -1 P 3: 57

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF WASHINGTON**

DOUGLAS B. KLUNDER, WSBA #32987
ACLU of Washington Foundation
705 Second Avenue, Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 624-2184

Attorney for *Amicus Curiae*
American Civil Liberties Union of Washington

CLERK

BY RONALD R. CARPENTE

2001 MAY 25 P 3: 18

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	3
A. An Arrest Warrant Justifies Entry into a Home Only If the Person Named in the Warrant Is an Actual Resident	5
B. A Misdemeanor Warrant Does Not Justify Entry into a Home Without Specific Judicial Authorization.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 105 Wn. App. 223, 19 P.3d 1094 (2001).....	11
<i>State v. Chrisman</i> , 100 Wn.2d 814, 676 P.2d 419 (1984)	8, 9, 10, 11
<i>State v. Hatchie</i> , 133 Wn. App. 100, 135 P.3d 519 (2006).....	passim
<i>State v. Hehman</i> , 90 Wn.2d 45, 578 P.2d 527 (1978).....	11
<i>State v. Kull</i> , 155 Wn.2d 80, 118 P.3d 307 (2005)	9
<i>State v. Leach</i> , 113 Wn.2d 735, 782 P.2d 1035 (1989)	7
<i>State v. Morse</i> , 156 Wn.2d 1, 123 P.3d 832 (2005).....	passim
<i>State v. Surge</i> , ___ Wn.2d ___, 156 P.3d 208 (2007).....	4
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 142 Wn.2d 17, 11 P.3d 714 (1990).....	4, 5
<i>State v. Young</i> , 123 Wn.2d 173, 867 P.2d 593 (1994).....	9

Federal Cases

<i>Payton v. New York</i> , 445 U.S. 573, 100 S. Ct. 1371, 63 L. Ed. 2d 639 (1980).....	3, 4, 5
<i>Steagald v. United States</i> , 451 U.S. 204, 101 S. Ct. 1642, 68 L. Ed.2d 38 (1981)	4, 5, 7

Rules

CrR 2.3(b)(4).....	12
--------------------	----

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV	3, 5
Wash. Const. art. 1, § 7.....	passim

Other Authorities

Chris Halsne, *Misdemeanor Warrants Ignored To Save Money*,
<<http://www.kirotv.com/investigations/4537192/detail.html>>,
KIRO 7 Eyewitness News (2005)..... 10

Christopher Schwarzen, *Snohomish County seeks ways to cut
courts' backlog of warrants*, Seattle Times, Apr. 4, 2007 10

Hon. Philip J. Van De Veer, *No Bond, No Body, and No Return of
Service: The Failure to Honor Misdemeanor and Gross
Misdemeanor Warrants in the State of Washington*, 26 Seattle
U. L. Rev. 847 (2003)..... 10

Minutes of the Commission on Justice, Efficiency and
Accountability (June 22, 1998)..... 9

Richard P. Guy, *A Report To The Washington State Legislature*
(January 2000) 9
